
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6764
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
JONAI CAMPUS OF TEZPUR UNIVERSITY
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of implementation/construction work of the Jonai Campus of Tezpur Central University, Assam;

(b) the total cost of the said project; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a): According to the information furnished by Tezpur University, Assam, there is no campus of the University at Jonai.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of the (a) above.
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